## THIRD AMENDMENT TO PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM

This Third Amendment to the Participating Addendum, dated as of this 30th day of April 2020, is entered into by and between the Carahsoft Technology Corporation ("Carahsoft") and Georgia Department of Administrative Services ("DOAS").

# STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT

Contract No.:	99999-SPD-T20190814-0001	
Current Contract Term:	August 14, 2019 – September 15, 2026	

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Carahsoft and DOAS have previously entered into the Participating Addendum dated August 14, 2019 (the "PA"); and

WHEREAS, Carahsoft and DOAS have previously amended the Participating Addendum by that certain amendments dated November 25, 2019 (the "First Amendment"); April 17, 2020 (the "Second Amendment") and

WHEREAS, in consideration of adding Service Providers to the Participating Addendum, the Parties wish to amend the Participating Addendum; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of adding Service Providers to the Participating Addendum, the Parties wish to amend Appendix A to the Participating Addendum,

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the premises, the mutual promises, covenants, and agreement contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

- <u>Amendment</u>: The PA is hereby amended to incorporate the terms and provisions of this Amendment. If any terms contained in the PA are in conflict with any terms or provisions of this Amendment, the terms and provisions of this Amendment shall control. All other capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth herein. Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the PA shall continue in full force and effect.
- 2. Appendix A is amended and replaced with the attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed in their names and on their behalf under their seals by and through their duly authorized officers, as of the day and year first above written.

## **Carahsoft Technology Corporation**

By: Kristina Smith

Name: Kristina Smith

Title: Director of Contracts

#### GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

By: <u>Lisa Fason</u> Name: <u>Lisa Fason</u> Title: <u>Deputy Commissioner</u>

## APPENDIX A

The following is a list of approved Service Providers.

Amazon Web Services ("AWS")

Salesforce.com, Inc.

UiPath, Inc.

A list of approved products or services for each Service Provider is maintained by DOAS.